
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Epi_Week

2021.07
2021.08

2021.09
2021.10

2021.11
2021.12

2021.13
2021.14

2021.15
2021.16

2021.17
2021.18

2021.19
2021.20

2021.21
2021.22

2021.23
2021.24

2021.25
2021.26

2021.27
2021.28

2021.29
2021.30

2021.31
2021.32

2021.33
2021.34

2021.35
2021.36

2021.37
2021.38

2021.39
2021.40

2021.41
2021.42

2021.43

30563

41373

3216731004
38450

30842 31299
35187

41030

30765 31134 33873
40501

30911 31606
36527

41288

12863

26277
19305

14748

24032

13662
17376

21821
25859

13289 16219
20839

25371

14073
18367

22758
26148

61792

125767

89207

67016

122364

64799
72960

115640

125008

63727
69535

108109

124360

65832

78809

119770

102341

83394

95643

46375

69620

5087148371

65179

47789 49238
57601

69176

47349 48850
54541

68440

48056 49815

61213
69503

17198
108759473

16636
9294 9807

15313 17129
9632

13736 17029
9372 10150

16069 17177

8400 8933 9808
5015

8890
4528

7979 9638
4403 7542 9432

4701
8400 9760

55825

97676

64607
59019

90731

57877 60717

78772

96703

57190 59894

72085

95373

58457
62078

85188

97373

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date
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to date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province
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Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng
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Limpopo
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North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape

18
20
94
47
7
9

13
6

44

13185
11934
72534
37387
7626
9540

10830
4699

32919

3172
2115

13670
6878
1636
1585
1604
782

5679

9877
9578

57212
29747
5825
7845
8729
3673

26423

65
70

1054
346
29
28
64
30

674

12
21

193
73
2
7

10
16

127

4
11
89
27
2
6
6

11
61

6
11
60
51
1
0

12
2

34

1
1
6
1
0
1
1
0
5
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date
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Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Admissions in
Previous Day
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Total 258 200654 37121 158909 2360 461 217 177 16
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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